C
111111111222222222333333333444444444
111111111222222222333333333444444444
AAAAAAAAA
BBBBBBBBB
CCCCCCCCC
DDDDDDDDD DDDDDDDDD
CCCCCCCCC

R
IS
O
ST
AN
DA
RD
S
2
REVISIONS
REV. ECN DESCRIPTION BY DATE
A 8000013567 INITIAL RELEASE RJC 04/14/16
B 8000018893 ADDED DIAGONALS TO FRAME, REDESIGNED HW KIT DRR 01/17/17
C 8000024655 ADJUSTED WEIGHT OF MCG23PK AND ALL TOTALS DRR 07/11/17
KIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PIPE BUNDLE SHIPPING WEIGHT
MCG23HD-10M-12-126 COLO SECTOR FRAME 10'-6" FACE, (12) 126" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD10M12126SB 2406 LBS
MCG23HD-10M-12-96 COLO SECTOR FRAME 10'-6" FACE, (12) 96" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD10M1296SB 2313 LBS
MCG23HD-10M-9-126 COLO SECTOR FRAME 10'-6" FACE, (9) 126" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD10M9126SB 2280 LBS
MCG23HD-10M-9-96 COLO SECTOR FRAME 10'-6" FACE, (9) 96" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD10M996SB 2235 LBS
MCG23HD-10M-B COLO SECTOR FRAME 10'-6" FACE, NO ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD10MBSB 2036 LBS
MCG23HD-12M-12-126 COLO SECTOR FRAME 12'-6" FACE, (12) 126" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD12M12126SB 2461 LBS
MCG23HD-12M-12-96 COLO SECTOR FRAME 12'-6" FACE, (12) 96" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD12M1296SB 2371 LBS
MCG23HD-12M-9-126 COLO SECTOR FRAME 12'-6" FACE, (9) 126" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD12M9126SB 2338 LBS
MCG23HD-12M-9-96 COLO SECTOR FRAME 12'-6" FACE, (9) 96" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD12M996SB 2294 LBS
MCG23HD-12M-B COLO SECTOR FRAME 12'-6" FACE, NO ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD12MBSB 2094 LBS
MCG23HD-14M-12-126 COLO SECTOR FRAME 14'-6" FACE, (12) 126" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD14M12126SB 2541 LBS
MCG23HD-14M-12-96 COLO SECTOR FRAME 14'-6" FACE, (12) 96" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD14M1296SB 2451 LBS
MCG23HD-14M-9-126 COLO SECTOR FRAME 14'-6" FACE, (9) 126" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD14M9126SB 2418 LBS
MCG23HD-14M-9-96 COLO SECTOR FRAME 14'-6" FACE, (9) 96" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD14M996SB 2384 LBS
MCG23HD-14M-B COLO SECTOR FRAME 14'-6" FACE, NO ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD14MBSB 2174 LBS
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. WEIGHT NOTE NO.
1 MCG23PK MCG23 FRAME PACK 1 704.87 LBS
2 MCG23HDxxxxxSB STEEL PIPE BUNDLE, SEE TABLE 1 -
3 MCG23HDHK3 HARDWARE KIT, MONOPOLE 3 SECTOR 1 770.75 LBS